
New York State Education Department 

Title II Part B  

Mathematics & Science Partnerships Program  

MSP Directory 2014-2016 

Mary Cahill, Office of Curriculum and Instruction, Director of Curriculum and Instruction 
Ann Crotty, Office of Curriculum and Instruction, Statewide MSP Program and Fiscal Contact – email: Ann.Crotty@nysed.gov  telephone: 518-474-5922 

  

 

Focus Partnership Lead LEA  

Program Contact 

Higher Education 

 Partner Contact 

Statewide Program Evaluator 

(MI) 

NY State Education Department 

Liaison 

 
Math Albany City SD/  

Williams College 

 

Funding Level  Year 1 

$357,126 

 

 

Eileen Leffler  

Administrator for the Office of Grants 

and Program Development 

Email: eleffler@albany.k12.ny.us 

Ph: 518-475-6080 

 

Chris Winters  
Associate Provost/Department of 

Mathematics and Statistics 

Email: Chris.Winters@williams.edu 

Ph: 413-597-2438 

 

Carla Corina 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email:  

ccorina@measinc.com 

Ph:1-800-330-1420 x 208 

 

 

Sue Brockley  

Assistant on Instructional Services, 

Mathematics Education 

Email:Susan.Brockley@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Math Buffalo City SD/  

SUNY Buffalo State 

College 

 

Funding Level Year  1 

$993,089 

JaDawn Wagstaff 

Director of Mathematics 

Email: jwagstaff@buffaloschools.org 

Ph: 716-816-3048 

Michelle A. Schroeder 

Project Administrator for MSP 

MSchroeder@buffaloschools.org 

Ph: 716-816-3048  x 1433 

 

Sue McMillen 

Professor, Mathematics 

Email: mcmillse@buffalostate.edu 

Ph: 716-878-4523  

 

Jody Magner 

Assistant Professor,  Mathematics 

Email: magnerjs@buffalostate.edu  

Ph: 716-878 - 6920   

 

Carla Corina 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email:  

ccorina@measinc.com 

Ph: 1-800-330-1420 x 208 

 

John Svendsen 

Associate in Instructional Services, 

Mathematics Education 

Email:John.Svendsen@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Math Cheektowaga CSD/ 

 SUNY Buffalo State 

College 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$333,104 

Maureen George 

Director of Learning 

Email:  
mgeorge@ccsd-k12.org 

Ph: 716-686-3645 

 

Dave Wilson 

Associate Professor Department of 

Mathematics 

Email:  

wilsondc@buffalostate.edu 

Ph: 716-878-6218 

 

Carla Corina 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: 

ccorina@measinc.com 

Ph: 1-800-330-1420 x 208 

 

John Svendsen 

Associate in Instructional Services, 

Mathematics Education 

Email: John.Svendsen@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 
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Math Dundee CSD/  

University of Rochester 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$180,594 

Kelly Houck 

Superintendent 

Email:  

khouck@dundeecs.org 

Ph: 607-243-553 

Stephanie Martin 

Co-director of Mathematics Education 

Outreach 

Email: 

smartin@warner.rochester.edu 

Ph: 585-319-9294 

Nina Gottlieb 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: Nina@NMGEvaluation.com 

Ph: 1-914-293-7511 

John Svendsen 

Associate in Instructional Services 

Mathematics Education 

Email: John.Svendsen@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Math Freeport UFSD/ 

Hostra University 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$400,000 

Gerald Poole 

Assistant Superintendent for 

Curriculum & Instruction 

Email: gpoole@freeportschools.org 

Ph: 516-867-5201 

 

Nancy Schempp 

Director of Mathematics 

Email: 

nschempp@freeportschools.org 

Ph: 516-867-5201 

 

Sylvia Silberger 

Associate Professor   

Chairman of the Department of 

Mathematics 

Email: 

sylvia.silberger@hofstra.edu 

Ph: 516-463-5580 

Nina Gottlieb 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: Nina@NMGEvaluation.com 

 

Ph: 1-914-293-7511 

Sue Brockley 

Assistant in Instructional Services 

Mathematics Education 

Email:Susan.Brockley@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Math Geneva City SD/ 

University of Rochester 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$189,882 

Kevin Whitaker 

Assistant Superintendent 

Email:  

kwhitaker@genevacsd.org 

Ph: 315-781-0495 

Mary Beth Phillips 

Grant Coordinator 

Email: mbphillips@genevacsd.org 

Ph: 315-781-4130 

Steve Uebbing 

Title: Associate Professor 

Email: suebbing@warner.rochester.edu 

Ph: 585-275-6355 

 

Jane LaVoie 

Co-Director of Mathematics Education 

Out reach 

Email: jlavoie@warner.rochester.edu 

Ph: 585-314-4920 

 

Sara Silver  

Measurement Incorporated 

Email:  

ssilver@measinc.com 

1-877-249-1340 x 328 

John Svendsen 

Associate in Instructional Services 

Mathematics Education 

Email: John.Svendsen@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Math Harrisville CSD 

(Consortium)/ 

SUNY  

College at Potsdam 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$391,828 

Robert Finster 

Superintendent 

Email: 

rfinster@hcsk12.org 

Ph: 315-543-2920 

Jennifer French 

Senior Supervisor for School 

Improvement - BOCES 

Email: jfrench@sllboces.org 

Ph: 315-386-4504 

 

Victoria Klawitter 

Associate Professor 

Department of Mathematics 

Email: klawitv@potsdam.edu 

Ph: 315-267-2061 

 

Carla Corina 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ccorina@measinc.com 

Ph: 1-800-330-1420 x 208 

 

Will Jaacks 

Associate in instructional Services 

Science Education 

Email: Anthony.Jaacks@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 
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Math J. Lavelle Prep Charter 

NYC/ 

CUNY 

College of Staten Island 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$158,553 

 

 

Kenneth Byalin 

President 

Email: kbyalin@lavelleprep.org 

Ph: 347-855-2238 

Dana Volini 

Director of Operations 

Email: dvolini@lavelleprep.org 

Ph: 347-855-2238 

Jane Coffee 

Mathematics Department 

Director of the Teacher Education Honor 

Academy 

Email:  jane.coffee@csi.cuny.edu 

Ph: 718-982-3607 

Sara Silver  

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ssilver@measinc.com 

1-877-249-1340 x 328 

Sue Brockley 

Assistant in Instructional Services 

Mathematical Services  

Email: Susan.Brockley@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

 

Math Lyons CSD (Consortium)/ 

University of Rochester 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$169,875 

 

 

 

Greg Baker 

Director of Educational Services 

Email: gbaker@lyonscsd.org 

Ph: 315-946-2200 ext-2011 

Rebecca Gamba 

Grant Administrator 

Email: rgamba@lyonscsd.org 

Ph: 315-946-2200 ext-3261 

Anne S. Sisk 

Assistant Dean Grants and Contracts  

Email: asisk@warner.rochester.edu 

Ph: 585-275-3178 

 

Jane  LaVoie 

Co-Director of Mathematics Education 

Out reach 

Email: jlavoie@warner.rochester.edu 

Ph: 585-314-4920 

 

Carla Corina 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ccorina@measinc.com 

Ph: 1-800-330-1420 x 208 

 

Sue Brockley  

Assistant in Instructional Services 

Mathematics Education  
Email: Susan.Brockley@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

 

Math Niagara Falls City SD/ 

Niagara Community 

College 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$397,960 

 

Michael F. Lewis 

Grants Administrator 

Email: mlewis@nfschools.net 

Ph: 716-286-4209 

Steve Lamkin 

Division. of Science, Health & 

Mathematics 

Email: slamkin@niagaracc.edu 

Ph: 716-614-5928 

Carla Corina 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ccorina@measinc.com 

Ph: 1-800-330-1420 x 208 

Sue Brockley 

Assistant in Instructional Services 

Mathematical Services  

Email: Susan.Brockley@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Math NYCDOE/  

Hunter College 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$2,300,000 

Tracy Fray-Oliver 

Senior Director of STEM 

Email: tfrayoliver@schools.nyc.gov 

Ph: 212-374-2793 

Mary Lou Wainwright 

Project director  

Email: mwainwr@schools.nyc.gov 

Ph: 917-521-3701 

Barry Cherkas 

Professor Dept Mathematics & Statistics 

Email: barry.cherkas@hunter.cuny.edu 

Ph: 212-772-5741 

 

Bob Gyles  
Professor Dept of Curriculum & 

Instruction 

Email:  
rgyles@hunter.cuny.edu 

Ph:  212-772-5762 

 

Sara Silver  

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ssilver@measinc.com 

Ph: 1-877-249-1340 x 328 

 

 

John Svendsen  

Associate in Instructional Services, 

Mathematics Education 

Email: John.Svendsen@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518- 474-5922 
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Math Peekskill City SD/ 

Pace University 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$82,516 

 

 

Joseph Mosey 

Assistant Superintendent 

Email: jmosey@peekskillcsd.org 

Ph: 914-737-3300 

 

Gerald Ardito 

Assistant Professor of STEM-D 

Education 

Email: gardito@pace.edu  

Ph:212-618-6958 

 

Sandra Flank 

Assistant Professor 

Sflank@pace.edu 

 

Nina Gottlieb 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: Nina@NMGEvaluation.com 

Ph: 1-914-293-7511 

Sue Brockley 

Assistant in Instructional Services 

Mathematics Education 

Email: Susan.Brockley@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Math Rochester City SD/ 

University of Rochester 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$1,000,000 

 

 

Latresha Fuller 

MSP Project Director 

Email: latresha.fuller@rcsdk12.org 

Ph: 585-324-9940 

Stephanie Martin 

Director of Mathematics Outreach 

Email: smartin.@warner.rochester.edu 

Ph: 585-3199294 

Sara Silver  

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ssilver@measinc.com 

Ph: 1-877-249-1340 x 328 

John Svendsen  

Associate in Instructional Services 

Mathematics Education  

Email: John.Svendsen@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

 

Math Syracuse City SD/ 

University of Pittsburgh 

 

Funding Level Year1 

$879,901 

 

Nate Franz 

Executive Director for Teaching and 

Learning 

Email: nfranz@scsd.us 

Ph: 315-435-4303 

Colleen Briner 

Executive Director/Learning Research & 

Dev 

Email: cbriner@pitt.edu 

Ph: 412-624-8319 

Nina Gottlieb 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: Nina@NMGEvaluation.com 

Ph: 1-914-293-7511 

 

Sue Brockley 

Assistant in Instructional Services 

Mathematical Education 

Email: Susan.Brockley@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

 

Math Utica City SD/ 

Hunter College 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$400,000 

 

 

 

 

Pamela M. Reece 

Grants, Contracts & Compliance 

Email: 

preece@uticaschools.org 

Ph: 315-368-6086 

Tammy Sharp 

Project Director 

Email: 

tsharpe@uticaschools.org 

Ph: 315-368-6815 

 

Bob Gyles 

Prof Dept of Curr & Instr/Math 

Email: rgyles@hunter.cuny.edu 

Ph: 212-772-5762 

 

Sara Silver  

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ssilver@measinc.com 

Ph: 1-877-249-1340 x 328 

 

Sue Brockley 

Assistant in Instructional Services 

Mathematics Education 

Email: Susan.Brockley@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-4745922 

Math Yonkers City SD/ 

Mercy College 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$997,977 

 

Christopher Macaluso 

Director for Mathematics 

Email: 

cmacaluso@yonkerspublicschools.org 

Ph: 914-376-8274 

 

Alfred Posamentier 

Dean School of Education 

Email: aposamentier@mercy.edu 

914-674-7350 

 

Shixiong Chen 

Chair Department of Mathematics 

Email:  

zchen@mercy.edu 

Ph: 914-376-8274 

 

Nina Gottlieb 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: Nina@NMGEvaluation.com 

Ph 1-914-293-7511:  

Sue Brockley 

Assistant in Instructional Services 

Mathematics education 

Email: Susan.Brockley@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 
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Focus Partnership Lead LEA  

Program Contact 

Higher Education 

 Partner Contact 

Statewide Program Evaluator 

(MI) 

NY State Education Department 

Liaison 

 
Science Buffalo City/  

University of  Buffalo 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$325,000  

 

Kelly Baudo 

Director of Science  

Email: 

kbaudo@buffaloschools.org 

Ph: 716-816-3048 ext. 8787 

 

Joseph A. Gardella, Jr. 

Professor of Chemistry 

Email: 

gardella@acsu.buffalo.edu 

Ph: 716-645-1499 

Carla Corina 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ccorina@measinc.com 

Ph: 1-800-330-1420 x 208 

John Svendsen 

Associate in Instructional Services 

Mathematics Education 

Email: John.Svendsen@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

 

Science Dundee City SD/ 

Cornell University, 

University of Rochester 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$126,557 

Kelly Houck 

Superintendent 

Email: khouck@dundeecs.org 

Ph: 607-243-5533 

Laurel Southhard 

Cornell Inst. for Biology Teachers 

Email: les3@cornell.edu 

Ph: 607-255-6445 

Nina Gottlieb 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: Nina@NMGEvaluation.com 

Ph: 1-914-293-7511 

 

Will Jaacks 

Associate in Instructional Services 

Science Education 

Email: Anthony.Jaacks@nysed.gov 

Ph:518- 474-5922 

 

Science Geneva City SD/ 

University of Rochester,   

Rochester Institute of 

Technology 

Funding Level Year 1 

$171,533  

Kevin Whitaker 

Assistant Superintendent 

Email: kwhitaker@genevacsd.org 

Ph: 315-781-0495 

 

Mary Beth Phillips 

Grant Coordinator 

Email: mbphillips@genevacsd.org 

Ph: 315-781-4130 

Steve Uebbing 

Title Associate Professor 

Email: suebbing@warner.rochester.edu 

Ph: 585-275-6355 

 

Michael Occhino 

Title: Director of Science Ed Outreach 

Email: mocchino@warner.rochester.edu 

Ph: 585-275-6355 

 

Sara Silver  

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ssilver@measinc.com 

Ph: 1-877-249-1340 x 328 

Ann Crotty 

Associate in Instructional Services 

Science Education 

Email: Ann.Crotty@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518- 474-5922 

Science Gouverneur CSD/ 

Clarkson University 

Funding Level Year 1 

$86,113 

 

 

Donna M. Bushey 

Assistant Superintendent 

Email: bushey.donna@gcsk12.org 

Ph: 315-287-4870 

 

Steven Coffin 

Middle School Principal 

Email: 

Coffin.Steven@gcsk12.org 

Ph:315-287-1903 

 

 

Mary Margaret Small 

Higher Education Representative  

Email: mmsmall@clarkson.edu 

Ph: 315-268-3791 

Carla Corina 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ccorina@measinc.com 

Ph: 1-800-330-1420 x 208 

Will Jaacks 

Associate in Instructional Services 

Science Education 

Email: Anthony.Jaacks@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Science NYCDOE/ 

City College of NY  

Funding Level Year 1 

$800,000 

 

Tracy Fray-Oliver 

Senior Director of STEM 

Email: tfrayoliver@schools.nyc.gov 

Ph: 212-374-2793 

 

Richard Steinberg 

College Division of Science 

Email: steinberg@ccny.cuny.edu 

Ph: 212-650-5698 

 

Nina Gottlieb 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: Nina@NMGEvaluation.com 

Ph: 1-914-293-7511 

Ann Crotty 

Associate in Instructional Services 

Science Education 

Email: Ann.Crotty@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 
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Science Peekskill City SD/  

Pace University 

Funding Level Year 1 

$68,221 

 

Joseph Mosey 

Assistant Superintendent 

Email: jmosey@peekskillcsd.org 

Ph: 914-737-3300 

Gerald  Ardito 

Assistant Professor of STEM-D 

Education 

Email: gardito@pace.edu 

 Ph:212-618-6958 

 

Sandra Flank 

Assistant Professor 

Sflank@pace.edu 

 

Nina Gottlieb 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: Nina@NMGEvaluation.com 

Ph 1-914-293-7511 

Will Jaacks 

Associate in instructional Services 

Science Education 

Email: Anthony.Jaacks@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Science Rochester City/ 

SUNY College at 

Brockport 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$324,820 

 

Latresha Fuller 

MSP Project Director 

Email: latresha.fuller@rcsdk12.org 

Ph: 585-324-9940 

Jose Miliekal  
Dean of Science and Mathematics 

Email: jmalieka@brockport.edu 

Ph: 585-395-2394 

Sara Silver 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ssilver@measinc.com  

Ph: 1-877-249-1340 x 328  

Will Jaacks 

Associate in In Instructional Services  

Science Education 

Email: Anthony.Jaacks@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Science Roosevelt UFSD/ 

Hofstra University 

Funding Level Year 1 

$300,000 

Desmond Poyser 

Interim Director of Grants and Federal 

Programs 

Email: dpoyser@rooseveltufsd.org 

Ph: 516-345-7264 

 

Alice Diaz-Bonhomme 

Assistant. Provost 

Email: Alice.Diaz-

Bonhomme@hofstra.edu 

Ph: 516-463-6811 

Sara Silver  

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: ssilver@measinc.com 

Ph:1-877-249-1340 x 328 

Ann Crotty 

Associate in Instructional Services 

Science Education 

Email: Ann.Crotty@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Science Sodus CSD (Consortium)/ 

Rochester Institute of 

Technology 

Funding Level Year 1 

$202, 172 

Heather Huetz 

Assistant Superintendent 

Email: Huetz@sodus.org 

Ph: 585-483-4755 

 

Mike Consadine 

STEM Coordinator/Project Director 

Email: Mconsadine@soduscsd.org 

Ph: 315-483-5247 

 

Michael Occhino 

Title: Director of Science Ed Outreach 

Email: mocchino@warner.rochester.edu 

Ph: 585-275-6355 

Nina Gottlieb 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: Nina@NMGEvaluation.com 

Ph 1-914-293-7511 

 

Ann Crotty 

Associate in Instructional Services 

Science Education 

Email: Ann.Crotty@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 

Science Syracuse City SD/ 

Syracuse University 

 

Funding Level Year 1 

$324,690 

Krista Hunter 

Project Coordinator/STEM coach 

Email: khunter@scsd.us 

Ph: 315-435-4303 

Sharon Dotger 

Professor/Science & Teaching 

Email: sdotger@syr.edu 

Ph: 315-443-9138 

Nina Gottlieb 

Measurement Incorporated 

Email: Nina@NMGEvaluation.com 

Ph 1-914-293-7511 

Ann Crotty 

Associate in Instructional Services 

Science Education 

Email: Ann.Crotty@nysed.gov 

Ph: 518-474-5922 
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